PAGE  .  1
FEATURES
• Low profile package
• Built-in strain relief
• Low inductance
• High temperature soldering : 260°C /10 seconds at terminals
• Glass package has Underwriters Laboratory Flammability Classification
• In compliance with EU RoHS 2002/95/EC directives

0.
13
8(
3.
5)
June 5,2023-REV.08
   POWER
BZX85C3V3~BZX85C75
PAGE  .  2
Part Number
Maximum Zener Voltage Maximum Zener Impedance Maximum Leakage
Current
V Z @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK  @ IZK IR @VR
Nom. V Min. V Max. V  mA  mA A V
1.3 Watt Zener Diodes (Glass Sealed Envelope)
BZX85C3V3 3.3 3.10 3.50 20 80 400 1 40 1
BZX85C3V6 3.6 3.40 3.80 20 60 500 1 20 1
BZX85C3V9 3.9 3.70 4.10 15 60 500 1 10 1
BZX85C4V3 4.3 4.00 4.60 13 60 500 1 3 1
BZX85C4V7 4.7 4.40 5.00 13 45 600 1 3 1
BZX85C5V1 5.1 4.80 5.40 10 45 500 1 1 1.5
BZX85C5V6 5.6 5.20 6.00 7 45 400 1 1 2
BZX85C6V2 6.2 5.80 6.60 4 35 300 1 1 3
BZX85C6V8 6.8 6.40 7.20 3.5 35 300 1 1 4
BZX85C7V5 7.5 7.00 7.90 3 35 200 0.5 1 4.5
BZX85C8V2 8.2 7.70 8.70 5 25 200 0.5 1 6.2
BZX85C9V1 9.1 8.50 9.60 5 25 200 0.5 1 6.8
BZX85C10 10 9.40 10.60 7 25 200 0.5 0.5 7.0
BZX85C11 11 10.40 11.60 8 20 300 0.5 0.5 8.2
BZX85C12 12 11.40 12.70 9 20 350 0.5 0.5 9.1
BZX85C13 13 12.40 14.10 10 20 400 0.5 0.5 10
BZX85C15 15 13.80 15.60 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 11
BZX85C16 16 15.30 17.10 15 15 500 0.5 0.5 12
BZX85C18 18 16.80 19.10 20 15 500 0.5 0.5 13
BZX85C20 20 18.80 21.20 24 10 600 0.5 0.5 15
BZX85C22 22 20.80 23.30 25 10 600 0.5 0.5 16
BZX85C24 24 22.80 25.60 25 10 600 0.5 0.5 18
BZX85C27 27 25.10 28.90 30 8.0 750 0.25 0.5 20
BZX85C30 30 28.00 32.00 30 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22
BZX85C33 33 31.00 35.00 35 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5 24
BZX85C36 36 34.00 38.00 40 8.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27
BZX85C39 39 37.00 41.00 50 6.0 1000 0.25 0.5 30
BZX85C43 43 40.00 46.00 50 6.0 1000 0.25 0.5 33
BZX85C47 47 44.00 50.00 90 4.0 1500 0.25 0.5 36
BZX85C51 51 48.00 54.00 115 4.0 1500 0.25 0.5 39
BZX85C56 56 52.00 60.00 120 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 43
BZX85C62 62 58.00 66.00 125 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47
BZX85C68 68 64.00 72.00 130 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51
BZX85C75 75 70.00 79.00 135 4.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56
BZX85C3V3~BZX85C75
Ma rking
Code
BZX85C3V3